PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3534500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC.	09/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFOAM INDUSTRIES, LLC
Street Address:	235 SCHILLING CIRCLE, STE 111
Internal Address:	JARDEN SEATTLE LEGAL DEPT
City:	HUNT VALLEY
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6751963
Patent Number:	D502845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)805-4801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2068054800

Email:trademarks@jarden.comCorrespondent Name:JULIE VANDERZANDENAddress Line 1:4201 SIXTH AVENUE SOUTHAddress Line 2:JARDEN SEATTLE LEGAL

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORGPLS-2-3963	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE C. VANDERZANDEN	
SIGNATURE:	/JULIE C. VANDERZANDEN/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SDE0315091711230#page1.tif source=SDE0315091711230#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036610 FRAME: 0272

503487875

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Coleman Company, Inc. (Assignor), a corporation of Delaware, having an address at 3600 N. Hydraulic, Wichita, Kansas 67219, assigns to Lifoam Industries, LLC a company of Delaware, having a business address of 235 Schilling Circle, Suite 111, Hunt Valley, Maryland 21013 (Assignee), their entire right, title, and interest in and to:

U.S. Pat. No. 6,751,963 titled PORTABLE INSULATED CONTAINER WITH REFRIGERATION, and

U.S. Pat. No. Design 502,845 titled PORTABLE INSULATED CONTAINER.

and to any and all related patents or applications, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, design registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted in the U.S. or in any foreign country with respect to the above patents, and to any improvements thereto (altogether referred to herein as the Patents); said Patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, including the right to sue any party in any jurisdiction for past infringement of the Patents and to collect damages relating thereto.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not transferred, licensed, or assigned any interest in the Patents to anyone other than Assignee, and that it has not entered into any contract, assignment, or license conveying any right granted to Assignee hereunder, or that would otherwise conflict with this Assignment or be in conflict with any right herein transferred.

Assignor will, at Assignee's expense, cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and fully enjoy all the rights assigned hereunder, including the preparation and execution of all papers needed by Assignee, and providing such information and assistance as may reasonably be required by Assignee in any administrative, legal, court, or enforcement proceeding to obtain, perfect, conform, or protect such Patent rights.

Page 1 of 2

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on the Assignor, and his representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC.

9/16/15	
Date	Signature
	Title: <u>SVP & GC</u>
**************	*********
STATE OF Colorado	
COUNTY OF GALLENSON)	
Before me, Loci A. Stelbins, a	a Notary Public of the state and county
aforesaid, personally appeared MAPK	AOSEBROOK, with whom I am
personally acquainted, or proved to me on the	basis of satisfactory evidence, and who
upon oath, acknowledged that he is autho	rized to act on behalf of the named
Assignor, and that he executed the foregoin	g instrument for the purposes therein
contained. This /b day of September.	2015.
	Loi O Stebbins
Notary	Public
My Commission Expires: $\frac{1/18/20/7}{20}$	
	Lori A Stebbins Notary Public
	State of Colorado NOTARY ID 20014021244 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/18/2017

Page 2 of 2
